ORDINANCE __3729 W@gﬁ &% 298&

AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF KIRKLAND RELATING TO WATER SYSTEM
CUSTOMER RATES, PROVIDING FOR CHANGES IN SAID RATES FOR 2000
AND FOR 2001, AND REPEALING AND REENACTING SECTION 15.24.020 OF
THE KIRKLAND MUNICIPAL CODE.

The City Council of the City of Kirkland do ordain as follows:

Section 1. Kirkland Municipal Code Section 15.24.020, including Table
15.24.020, as last amended by Ordinance 3688, is hereby repealed.

Section 2. There is hereby created a new section of the Kirkland Municipal
Code to be designated KMC 15.24.020, entitled “Monthly water rates” and to
read as follows:

15.24.020 Monthly water rates.

A The monthly water charge required to be paid to the City by
customers of the water system is established in Table 15.24.020.

B. Fffective date for rates in the column entitled 2000 Rate*. The
monthly service and consumption rates for water customers in the column
entitled 2000 Rate*” shall go into effect and become the rates to be charged
as of December 1, 1999; provided that, the monthly consumption rates for
water customers billed on the City of Kirkland billing cycles Number 2,
Number 4, and Number 5 shall go into effect January 1, 2000.

C. Effective date for rates in the column entitled 2001 Rate**. The
monthly service and consumption rates for water customers in the column
entitied “2001 Rate**" shall go into effect and become the rates to be charged
as of December 1, 2000; provided that, the monthly consumption rates for
water customers billed on the City of Kirkland billing cycles Number 2,
Number 4, and Number 5 shall go into effect January 1, 2001,

Table 15.24.020

Customer Class Meter Size 1999 2000 2001
(inches) Rate Rate* Rate**

a. Single-family
residential

(1) Basic charge $7.75 $8.79 $8.89
(includes 200 cubic
feet of water
consumed)




PLUS

(2) Water consumption
charge ~ 201 cubic
feet to 1,200 cubic
feet

PLUS

(3) Water consumption
charge — over 1,200
cubic feet

b. All other customers,
including
commercial and
multifamily
residential

(1) Basic charge per
size of meter

PLUS
(2) Water consumption
charge

PLUS

(3) Sprinkler
consumption charge

5/8 x 3/4
1
1-1/2

oo G L b W o

$2.10 per
100 cubic
feet

$2.78 per
100 cubic
feet

$7.75
$13.33
£21.18
$33.99
$96.54
$133.35
$172.43
$228.29
$340.03

$2.44 per
100 cubic
feet of
water
consumed

$2.78 per
104 cubic
feet of
water
consumed

$2.38 per
100 cubic
feet

$3.15 per
100 cubic
feet

$8.79
§15.12
$24.02
$38.55
£109.49
$151.23
$195.55
$258.90
$385.63

$2.77 per
100 cubic
feet of
water
consumed

$3.15 per
100 cubic
feet of
water
consumed

$2.41 per
100 cubic
feet

$3.19 per
100 cubic
feet

38.89
$15.30
$24.31
$39.01

3110.80
$153.05
$197.90
$262.01
$390.26

$2.80 per
100 cubic
feet of
water
consumed

$3.19 per
100 cubic
feet of
water
consumed

Section 3. The water rates set forth in KMC 15.24.020, which is repealed
by this ordinance, shall remain in force and effect until the rates set forth in

this ordinance go into effect.
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Section 4. If any provision of this ordinance or its application to any person
or circumstance is held invalid, the remainder of the ordinance, or the
application of the provision to other persons or circumstances is not affected.

Section 5. This Ordinance shall be in force and effect five days from and

after its passage by the Kirkland City Council and publication, as required by
law.

Passed by majority vote of the Kirkland City Council in open meeting this

14th day of _December , 1999.
Signed in authentication thereof this _14th day of _December ,
1999.
MAYOR

Attest:

ity Clerk /

AppEoved as to Form: j

City Attorney
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