ORDINANCE 3729

Repealed by 3788

AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF KIRKLAND RELATING TO WATER SYSTEM CUSTOMER RATES, PROVIDING FOR CHANGES IN SAID RATES FOR 2000 AND FOR 2001, AND REPEALING AND REENACTING SECTION 15.24.020 OF THE KIRKLAND MUNICIPAL CODE.

The City Council of the City of Kirkland do ordain as follows:

<u>Section 1</u>. Kirkland Municipal Code Section 15.24.020, including Table 15.24.020, as last amended by Ordinance 3688, is hereby repealed.

<u>Section 2</u>. There is hereby created a new section of the Kirkland Municipal Code to be designated KMC 15.24.020, entitled "Monthly water rates" and to read as follows:

15.24.020 Monthly water rates.

A. The monthly water charge required to be paid to the City by customers of the water system is established in Table 15.24.020.

B. Effective date for rates in the column entitled 2000 Rate*. The monthly service and consumption rates for water customers in the column entitled "2000 Rate*" shall go into effect and become the rates to be charged as of December 1, 1999; provided that, the monthly consumption rates for water customers billed on the City of Kirkland billing cycles Number 2, Number 4, and Number 5 shall go into effect January 1, 2000.

C. Effective date for rates in the column entitled 2001 Rate**. The monthly service and consumption rates for water customers in the column entitled "2001 Rate**" shall go into effect and become the rates to be charged as of December 1, 2000; provided that, the monthly consumption rates for water customers billed on the City of Kirkland billing cycles Number 2, Number 4, and Number 5 shall go into effect January 1, 2001.

Table 15.24.020

Customer Class		Meter Size (inches)	1999 Rate	2000 Rate*	2001 Rate**
a.	Single-family residential				
	 Basic charge (includes 200 cubic feet of water consumed) 		\$7.75	\$8.79	\$8.89

- 1 -

PLUS						
 (2) Water consumption charge – 201 cubic feet to 1,200 cubic feet 		\$2.10 per 100 cubic feet	\$2.38 per 100 cubic feet	\$2.41 per 100 cubic feet		
PLUS						
(3) Water consumption charge – over 1,200 cubic feet		\$2.78 per 100 cubic feet	\$3.15 per 100 cubic feet	\$3.19 per 100 cubic feet		
b. All other customers, including commercial and multifamily residential						
(1) Basic charge per size of meter	5/8 x 3/4 1 1-1/2 2 3 4 5 6 8	\$7.75 \$13.33 \$21.18 \$33.99 \$96.54 \$133.35 \$172.43 \$228.29 \$340.03	\$8.79 \$15.12 \$24.02 \$38.55 \$109.49 \$151.23 \$195.55 \$258.90 \$385.63	\$8.89 \$15.30 \$24.31 \$39.01 \$110.80 \$153.05 \$197.90 \$262.01 \$390.26		
PLUS (2) Water consumption charge		\$2.44 per 100 cubic feet of water consumed	\$2.77 per 100 cubic feet of water consumed	\$2.80 per 100 cubic feet of water consumed		
PLUS						
(3) Sprinkler consumption charge		\$2.78 per 100 cubic feet of water consumed	\$3.15 per 100 cubic feet of water consumed	\$3.19 per 100 cubic feet of water consumed		

<u>Section 3</u>. The water rates set forth in KMC 15.24.020, which is repealed by this ordinance, shall remain in force and effect until the rates set forth in this ordinance go into effect.

<u>Section 4</u>. If any provision of this ordinance or its application to any person or circumstance is held invalid, the remainder of the ordinance, or the application of the provision to other persons or circumstances is not affected.

<u>Section 5</u>. This Ordinance shall be in force and effect five days from and after its passage by the Kirkland City Council and publication, as required by law.

Passed by majority vote of the Kirkland City Council in open meeting this <u>14th</u> day of <u>December</u>, 1999.

Signed in authentication thereof this <u>14th</u> day of <u>December</u>, 1999.

Mr -ane MAYOR

Attest: City Clerk

Approved as to Form:

City Attorney

Ord\00Water